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General Enrolment Details
Western Region

Local government area/agency

Brimbank 2,938 2,698 92 3,076 382 465 3,923 1,467
Hobsons Bay 1,336 1,266 50 1,491 205 227 1,923 672
Maribyrnong 1,363 1,238 32 1,425 146 198 1,769 718
Melbourne 1,065 944 18 1,130 152 124 1,406 728
Melton 2,156 2,064 38 2,186 172 330 2,688 893
Moonee Valley 1,432 1,281 44 1,512 153 188 1,853 662
Wyndham 3,554 3,397 113 3,785 601 660 5,046 1,669
Total for Region 13,844                 12,888                 387                       14,605       1,811          2,192          18,608       6,809                   

Drawer 1
2011/2012

Drawer 2 
2010/2011

Total number of 
Birth Notifications

Number Enrolled from 
Birth Notifications 

This Year

Number Enrolled from 
Birth Notifications 

Last Year

Number of New Enrolments

First Time 
MothersTotalDrawer 3 to 6

2006/2010
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Number of Active Child Record Cards Compared with Transfers Out and Total Child Record Cards
Western Region

Local government 
area/agency

Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total Active Trans. Total

Brimbank 2,834 242 2,834 2,218 266 2,714 1,457 232 2,608 384 104 2,534 788 104 2,585 128 35 2,549 7,809 983 15,824

Hobsons Bay 1,302 189 1,302 1,219 141 1,383 985 91 1,366 416 49 1,360 617 50 1,383 56 5 1,363 4,595 525 8,157

Maribyrnong 1,276 149 1,276 1,167 146 1,289 1,050 103 1,348 418 76 1,193 569 77 1,181 48 14 1,126 4,528 565 7,413

Melbourne 970 160 970 872 165 941 633 106 816 274 63 800 294 52 623 42 6 589 3,085 552 4,739

Melton 2,141 45 2,141 1,781 54 2,107 1,387 40 2,183 519 22 2,068 928 34 2,064 81 5 1,825 6,837 200 12,388

Moonee Valley 1,318 194 1,318 1,212 250 1,281 1,186 216 1,373 457 176 1,398 677 65 1,395 40 13 1,404 4,890 914 8,169

Wyndham 3,578 207 3,578 2,898 382 3,431 1,816 238 3,300 690 136 2,952 898 130 2,729 76 13 2,622 9,956 1,106 18,612

Total for Region 13,419 1,186 13,419 11,367 1,404 13,146 8,514 1,026 12,994 3,158 626 12,305 4,771 512 11,960 471 91 11,478 41,700 4,845 75,302

Note: "Active" is defined as a child having attended the Maternal & Child Health Service at least once during the financial year.

            "Record cards" or "Record" refers to individual child health history.

Totals
Drawer 1

2011/2012
Drawer 2

2010/2011
Drawer 3

2009/2010
Drawer 4

2008/2009
Drawer 5

2007/2008
Drawer 6

2006/2007
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Non-Enrolled Birth Notifications
Western Region

Local government area/agency

Brimbank 58 90 12 25 44 11 240

Hobsons Bay 5 24 2 7 29 3 70

Maribyrnong 19 42 1 6 45 12 125

Melbourne 1 87 10 4 18 1 121

Melton 0 19 4 9 44 16 92

Moonee Valley 0 52 3 12 84 0 151

Wyndham 2 7 5 18 125 0 157

Total for Region 85 321 37 81 389 43 956

TotalAttending other 
Centres within 
Municipality

Attending other 
Centres outside 

Municipality

Death occurred 
within 1 month

Stillbirth Anticipated 
Enrolments

Other
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Total Count of Key Ages & Stages Consultations (Non-ATSI and ATSI)
Western Region

Local government area/agency  Home 
Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years Total

Brimbank 2,757                 2,640              2,639              2,685              2,353              1,960              1,749              1,515              1,324              995                  20,617            
Hobsons Bay 1,316                 1,251              1,257              1,230              1,192              1,105              1,076              983                  898                  849                  11,157            
Maribyrnong 1,307                 1,239              1,256              1,233              1,195              1,024              1,033              999                  976                  818                  11,080            
Melbourne 971                    928                  931                  908                  861                  794                  741                  635                  563                  375                  7,707              
Melton 2,143                 2,053              2,003              2,016              1,991              1,577              1,442              1,285              1,128              1,143              16,781            
Moonee Valley 1,327                 1,320              1,315              1,294              1,287              1,197              1,125              1,079              1,120              952                  12,016            
Wyndham 3,497                 3,268              3,280              3,188              3,047              2,472              2,331              1,814              1,580              1,276              25,753            
Total for Region 13,318               12,699            12,681            12,554            11,926            10,129            9,497              8,310              7,589              6,408              105,111          
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Count of Key Ages & Stages Consultations (ATSI)
Western Region

Local government area/agency  Home 
Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years Total

Brimbank 18 14 9 11 6 5 8 5 2 2 80
Hobsons Bay 8 8 6 7 8 6 3 1 4 4 55
Maribyrnong 1 1 2 2 2 4 4 1 0 3 20
Melbourne 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 2 34
Melton 29 26 18 25 19 14 13 14 12 11 181
Moonee Valley 4 4 3 5 5 6 6 4 1 1 39
Wyndham 26 24 26 24 18 10 11 14 17 6 176
Total for Region 91 80 67 77 61 48 48 45 39 29 585
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Count of Key Ages & Stages Consultations (Non-ATSI)
Western Region

Local government area/agency  Home 
Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years Total

Brimbank 2,739                 2,626               2,630               2,674               2,347               1,955               1,741               1,510               1,322               993                  20,537            
Hobsons Bay 1,308                 1,243               1,251               1,223               1,184               1,099               1,073               982                  894                  845                  11,102            
Maribyrnong 1,306                 1,238               1,254               1,231               1,193               1,020               1,029               998                  976                  815                  11,060            
Melbourne 966                    925                  928                  905                  858                  791                  738                  629                  560                  373                  7,673               
Melton 2,114                 2,027               1,985               1,991               1,972               1,563               1,429               1,271               1,116               1,132               16,600            
Moonee Valley 1,323                 1,316               1,312               1,289               1,282               1,191               1,119               1,075               1,119               951                  11,977            
Wyndham 3,471                 3,244               3,254               3,164               3,029               2,462               2,320               1,800               1,563               1,270               25,577            
Total for Region 13,227               12,619            12,614            12,477            11,865            10,081            9,449               8,265               7,550               6,379               104,526          
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Total Participation Rates for Key Ages and Stages Consultations (Non-ATSI and ATSI)
Western Region

 Home 
Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years

Local government area/agency  % % % % % % % % % %

Brimbank 97.3 93.2 93.1 94.7 83.0 70.7 63.0 56.9 50.8 38.9
Hobsons Bay 101.1 96.1 96.5 94.5 91.6 82.3 80.1 71.5 65.7 61.9
Maribyrnong 102.4 97.1 98.4 96.6 93.7 79.8 80.5 75.8 72.4 68.9
Melbourne 100.1 95.7 96.0 93.6 88.8 83.1 77.6 72.3 69.0 52.7
Melton 100.1 95.9 93.6 94.2 93.0 74.2 67.9 59.9 51.7 55.3
Moonee Valley 100.7 100.2 99.8 98.2 97.6 92.1 86.6 81.3 81.6 68.2
Wyndham 97.7 91.3 91.7 89.1 85.2 70.5 66.5 53.9 47.9 44.9
Total for Region 99.2 94.6 94.5 93.6 88.9 76.3 71.5 63.6 58.4 52.8
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Participation Rates for Key Ages and Stages Consultations (ATSI)
Western Region

 Home 
Consultation 

2 Weeks 4 Weeks  8 Weeks 4 Months 8 Months 12 Months 18 Months 2 Years 3.5 Years

Local government area/agency % % % % % % % % % %

Brimbank 94.7 73.7 47.4 57.9 31.6 31.3 50.0 43.5 20.0 25.0
Hobsons Bay 88.9 88.9 66.7 77.8 88.9 85.7 42.9 16.7 57.1 50.0
Maribyrnong 100.0 100.0 200.0 200.0 200.0 100.0 100.0 20.0 0.0 40.0
Melbourne 125.0 75.0 75.0 75.0 75.0 75.0 75.0 109.1 42.9 66.7
Melton 100.0 89.7 62.1 86.2 65.5 51.9 48.1 54.9 46.2 46.8
Moonee Valley 80.0 80.0 60.0 100.0 100.0 92.3 92.3 57.1 16.7 12.5
Wyndham 96.3 88.9 96.3 88.9 66.7 39.2 43.1 44.4 43.6 23.1
Total for Region 96.8 85.1 71.3 81.9 64.9 53.3 53.3 48.9 39.8 34.5
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MCH Flexible Capacity Activities, MIST and Immunisations
Western Region

Local government area/agency
Attended Referrals

Brimbank 272 67 1,493 571 1,627 793 89 0
Hobsons Bay 280 104 3,234 3,973 3,232 643 45 37
Maribyrnong 192 99 2,572 3,441 2,849 687 28 4,073
Melbourne 186 208 3,480 6,293 3,975 316 15 3,714
Melton 204 214 2,337 1,624 2,408 1,140 50 23
Moonee Valley 352 53 2,557 3,275 3,341 790 22 0
Wyndham 76 54 3,743 6,940 3,261 1,055 34 0
Total for Region 1,562           799              19,416         26,117         20,692         5,424              283                 7,847                 

Note: "MIST" stands for Melbourne Initial Screening Test

Telephone 
consultations

Flexible capacity MIST

Opportunitstic 
immunisationGroups

Community 
Strenghtening 

Activities

Additional 
Consultations

Total Service
  Hours
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Count of Reasons for Counselling (Child Health and Well Being)
Western Region

Local government 
area/agency

Brimbank 501 600 1476 502 250 1393 2485 1380 952 1265 2639 1304 14,747

Hobsons Bay 8 10 65 33 5 86 56 22 4 25 367 35 716

Maribyrnong 2 3 1 13 1 9 4 0 1 1 0 5 40

Melbourne 4 32 94 134 0 305 172 23 5 56 316 33 1,174

Melton 515 714 1555 894 170 5911 6299 657 84 908 3359 1253 22,319

Moonee Valley 3 7 25 2 5 60 156 20 4 41 60 6 389

Wyndham 17 39 87 93 7 102 248 495 4 95 279 120 1,586

Total for Region 1,050 1,405 3,303 1,671 438 7,866 9,420 2,597 1,054 2,391 7,020 2,756 40,971

Note: "DDH" stands for Developmental Dysplasia of the Hip

Congenital 
Anomaly

Growth Development Potentially 
Disabling 
Condition

Accident Illness Nutrition 
Altered

Dental/ Oral TotalVisual Auditory Communica-
tion

DDH
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Count of Reasons for Counselling (Mother or Family)
Western Region

Local government area/agency

Brimbank 2934 3000 1837 92 1725 9,588
Hobsons Bay 401 231 38 18 16 704
Maribyrnong 24 3 0 0 0 27
Melbourne 1188 593 49 28 6 1,864
Melton 5709 5125 361 133 277 11,605
Moonee Valley 121 125 100 6 3 355
Wyndham 270 188 38 17 19 532
Total for Region 10,647 9,265 2,423 294 2,046 24,675

Family 
Planning

TotalDomestic 
Violence

Emotional Physical Social 
Interaction 
Impaired
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Count of Reasons for Referral (Child Health and Well Being)
Western Region

Local government area/agency Total

Brimbank 31 337 209 247 57 136 180 125 3 48 145 85 4 1,607

Hobsons Bay 28 75 70 97 4 15 42 10 0 12 26 46 0 425

Maribyrnong 32 98 82 125 14 69 68 0 1 45 0 51 7 592

Melbourne 19 89 46 203 0 85 85 7 0 36 26 29 9 634

Melton 186 179 179 257 20 89 300 215 2 74 105 51 7 1,664

Moonee Valley 73 92 162 72 41 58 194 146 0 37 80 38 3 996

Wyndham 102 182 103 240 34 57 115 253 3 62 49 73 5 1,278

Total for Region 471 1,052 851 1,241 170 509 984 756 9 314 431 373 35 7,196

Note: "DDH" stands for Developmental Dysplasia of the Hip

Nutrition 
Altered

Dental/ 
Oral

Protective 
Notification

Congenital 
Anomaly

Growth Development Potentially 
Disabling 
Condition

Accident IllnessVisual Auditory Communica-
tion

DDH
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Count of Reasons for Referral (Mother or Family)
Western Region

Local government area/agency

Brimbank 131 131 123 30 19 434
Hobsons Bay 98 56 18 9 2 183
Maribyrnong 86 48 0 9 9 152
Melbourne 242 120 86 12 1 461
Melton 56 126 61 4 3 250
Moonee Valley 117 280 103 4 3 507
Wyndham 121 99 8 2 3 233
Total for Region 851 860 399 70 40 2,220

Domestic 
Violence

Family 
Planning

TotalEmotional Physical Social 
Interaction 
Impaired
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Total Participation Rates for Attendance (Non-ATSI and ATSI)
Western Region

Local government area/agency Active 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards
%

Active 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards
%

Active 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards
%

Active 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards
%

Active 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards
%

Active 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards
%

Brimbank 2,834    2,834    100.0 2,218    2,714    81.7 1,457    2,608    55.9 384        2,534    15.2 788        2,585    30.5 128        2,549     5.0
Hobsons Bay 1,302    1,302    100.0 1,219    1,383    88.1 985        1,366    72.1 416        1,360    30.6 617        1,383    44.6 56          1,363     4.1
Maribyrnong 1,276    1,276    100.0 1,167    1,289    90.5 1,050    1,348    77.9 418        1,193    35.0 569        1,181    48.2 48          1,126     4.3
Melbourne 970        970        100.0 872        941        92.7 633        816        77.6 274        800        34.3 294        623        47.2 42          589        7.1
Melton 2,141    2,141    100.0 1,781    2,107    84.5 1,387    2,183    63.5 519        2,068    25.1 928        2,064    45.0 81          1,825     4.4
Moonee Valley 1,318    1,318    100.0 1,212    1,281    94.6 1,186    1,373    86.4 457        1,398    32.7 677        1,395    48.5 40          1,404     2.8
Wyndham 3,578    3,578    100.0 2,898    3,431    84.5 1,816    3,300    55.0 690        2,952    23.4 898        2,729    32.9 76          2,622     2.9
Total for Region 13,419  13,419  100.0 11,367  13,146  86.5 8,514    12,994  65.5 3,158    12,305  25.7 4,771    11,960  39.9 471        11,478   4.1

Note: "Active" is defined as a child having attended the Maternal & Child Health Service at least once during the financial year.

            "Record cards" or "Record" refers to individual child health history.

4 to 5 Years Old 5 to 6 Years Old0 to 1 Years Old 1 to 2 Years Old 2 to 3 Years Old 3 to 4 Years Old
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Breastfeeding Counts
Western Region

Local government area/agency
On Discharge At 2 weeks At 3 Months At 6 Months On Discharge At 2 weeks At 3 Months At 6 Months

Brimbank 2,714         1,839                  1,558                  1,092                  713                      523                      582                      462                      407                      
Hobsons Bay 1,383         1,012                  960                      738                      585                      228                      229                      175                      107                      
Maribyrnong 1,289         983                      946                      794                      526                      196                      218                      175                      243                      
Melbourne 941            706                      703                      596                      478                      185                      171                      132                      118                      
Melton 2,107         1,495                  1,184                  827                      290                      341                      348                      213                      383                      
Moonee Valley 1,281         937                      893                      727                      538                      192                      193                      157                      126                      
Wyndham 3,431         2,316                  2,058                  1,455                  1,010                  588                      664                      431                      340                      
Total for Region 13,146       9,288                  8,302                  6,229                  4,140                  2,253                  2,405                  1,745                  1,724                  

Total 
Record Cards 

Drawer 2

Fully Breastfed Partially Breastfed
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Breastfeeding Rates
Western Region

Local government area/agency On Discharge
%

At 2 weeks
%

At 3 Months
%

At 6 Months
%

On Discharge
%

At 2 weeks
%

At 3 Months
%

At 6 Months
%

Brimbank 2,714          67.8                    57.4                    40.2                    26.3                    19.3                    21.4                    17.0                    15.0                    
Hobsons Bay 1,383          73.2                    69.4                    53.4                    42.3                    16.5                    16.6                    12.7                    7.7                      
Maribyrnong 1,289          76.3                    73.4                    61.6                    40.8                    15.2                    16.9                    13.6                    18.9                    
Melbourne 941             75.0                    74.7                    63.3                    50.8                    19.7                    18.2                    14.0                    12.5                    
Melton 2,107          71.0                    56.2                    39.3                    13.8                    16.2                    16.5                    10.1                    18.2                    
Moonee Valley 1,281          73.1                    69.7                    56.8                    42.0                    15.0                    15.1                    12.3                    9.8                      
Wyndham 3,431          67.5                    60.0                    42.4                    29.4                    17.1                    19.4                    12.6                    9.9                      
Total for Region 13,146       70.7                    63.2                    47.4                    31.5                    17.1                    18.3                    13.3                    13.1                    

Total 
Record Cards 

Drawer 2

Fully Breastfed Partially Breastfed
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Total Number of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Child Record Cards vs Total Non-ATSI and ATSI Record Cards
Western Region

Local government area/agency

Brimbank 19 2,834 13 2,714 10 2,608 10 2,534 6 2,585 np 2,549 59 15,824 0.4
Hobsons Bay 9 1,302 np 1,383 7 1,366 11 1,360 np 1,383 7 1,363 44 8,157 0.5
Maribyrnong np 1,276 7 1,289 np 1,348 np 1,193 11 1,181 np 1,126 29 7,413 0.4
Melbourne np 970 np 941 7 816 np 800 np 623 np 589 22 4,739 0.5
Melton 29 2,141 25 2,107 26 2,183 23 2,068 24 2,064 30 1,825 157 12,388 1.3
Moonee Valley np 1,318 8 1,281 6 1,373 np 1,398 11 1,395 6 1,404 41 8,169 0.5
Wyndham 27 3,578 24 3,431 39 3,300 28 2,952 24 2,729 21 2,622 163 18,612 0.9
Total for Region 94 13,419 86 13,146 98 12,994 85 12,305 83 11,960 69 11,478 515 75,302 0.7

Note: "ATSI" refers to a person self-reporting as being of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander origin.

            For LGAs reporting a total of five or less ATSI children, counts will be reported as 'np' (not published) to ensure confidentiality.

           "Record cards" or "Record" refers to individual child health history.

4 to 5 Years Old 5 to 6 Years Old Total0 to 1 Years Old 1 to 2 Years Old 2 to 3 Years Old 3 to 4 Years Old
ATSI 

Total 
Record 

Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Total 
Record 

Cards %
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Participation Rates for Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Children
Western Region

Local government area/agency

Brimbank 19 19 9 13 np 10 0 10 np 6 0 np 35 59 59.3
Hobsons Bay 9 9 np np np 7 np 11 np np np 7 23 44 52.3
Maribyrnong np np 7 7 0 np 0 np np 11 0 np 13 29 44.8
Melbourne np np np np np 7 np np np np np np 14 22 63.6
Melton 29 29 15 25 13 26 np 23 7 24 0 30 67 157 42.7
Moonee Valley np np 7 8 np 6 0 np np 11 0 6 17 41 41.5
Wyndham 27 27 18 24 20 39 6 28 np 24 np 21 77 163 47.2
Total for Region 94 94 63 86 48 98 14 85 24 83 3 69 246 515 47.8

Note: "Active" is defined as a child having attended the Maternal & Child Health Service at least once during the financial year.

           "ATSI" refers to a person self-reporting as being of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander origin.

            For LGAs reporting a total of five or less ATSI children, counts will be reported as 'np' (not published) to ensure confidentiality.

           "Record cards" or "Record" refers to individual child health history.

4 to 5 Years Old 5 to 6 Years Old Total1 to 2 Years Old 2 to 3 Years Old0 to 1 Years Old 3 to 4 Years Old
ATSI 

Total 
Record 

Cards

Active 
ATSI

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Active 
ATSI

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Active 
ATSI

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Active 
ATSI

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

%

Active 
ATSI

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Active 
ATSI

ATSI 
Total 

Record 
Cards

Active 
ATSI
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